Scout Security (ASX: SCT) is a white label security-as-aservice platform and product suite powering recurring revenue for some of the largest security, internet service and telco providers in the world.



ASX RELEASE 23 November 2023

Update on Investor Presentation

Security-as-a-Service platform provider Scout Security (ASX: SCT, "Scout" or "the Company") advises that following consultation with ASX, the Company retracts the financial information and forward-looking statements on page 12 of the Investor Presentation released to ASX on 16 November 2023.

Investors should not rely on this information as a basis for any investment decision in relation to Scout's shares.

This ASX release has been authorised by the Board of Directors of Scout Security Ltd.

For more information, please contact:

Ryan McCall Chief Executive Officer investors@scoutalarm.com

Tim Dohrmann Investor and Media Enquiries +61 468 420 846 tim@nwrcommunications.com.au

About Scout Security Limited

Scout Security Limited (ASX: SCT) is a white label security-as-a-service platform and product suite powering recurring revenue for some of the largest security, internet service and telecommunications providers in the world. Scout's simple and affordable DIY approach puts security within reach for millions of residential homes, small-to-medium businesses and multi-tenant buildings.

Scout was recognised as one of Forbes' "Best Home Security Companies of 2022" and was named the "Best DIY Security System Provider of 2023" by CBS Essentials. Scout's design-centric offering gives users complete flexibility around connected home security, allowing the system to integrate with other best-in-class IoT devices and offering flexible monitoring options. Scout is an official partner of Amazon Alexa and Google's Assistant. Scout is also an Amazon Alexa Fund portfolio company.

